Page  1 of 10
Document No. 70-0174-03   │ www.psemi.com ©2005 Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.  All rights reserved.
Parameter Conditions Typical Units
Operation Frequency1  DC - 3000   MHz
Insertion Loss
1000 MHz
2000 MHz
0.50

Page  9 of 10
©2005 Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.  All rights reserved. Document No. 70-0174-03   │ www.psemi.com
Table 7. Ordering Information
Figure 20. Package Drawing
6-lead SC-70
1.80
2.20
0.65
BSC
1.80
2.40
1.15
1.35
0.15
0.30
0.80
1.10
0.80
1.00
0.10
0.30
0.10
0.40
0.10
0.18
0.00
0.10
Order Code Part Marking Description Package Shipping Method
4273-01 273 PE4273-06SC70-7680A 6-lead SC-70 7680 units / Canister
4273-02 273 PE4273-06SC70-3000C 6-lead SC-70 3000 units / T&R
4273-00 PE4273-EK PE4273-06SC70-EK Evaluation Kit 1 / Box
4273-51 273 PE4273G-06SC70-7680A Green 6-lead SC-70 7680 units / Canister
4273-52 273 PE4273G-06SC70-3000C Green 6-lead SC-70 3000 units / T&R
Product Specification
PE4273
Page  10 of 10
©2005 Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.  All rights reserved. Document No. 70-0174-03   │  UltraCMOS™ RFIC Solutions